
Department Counter Status Email 

Traffic Citations Customer Service – 
2nd Floor  
8am-5pm 

Mul.TrafficDept@ojd.state.or.us  

Parking Citations Customer Service – 
2nd Floor  
8am-5pm 

Mul.ParkingDept@ojd.state.or.us 

Family Law Department 
(Divorce, Identity Change 
[Name & Sex], Protective 
Orders [Restraining Orders, 
Stalking Orders, etc.], 
Adoption, Child Custody) 

Customer Service – 
2nd Floor  
8am-1pm and 
1:30pm-4pm 

Mul.Familylaw@ojd.state.or.us 

Probate Cases Customer Service – 
2nd Floor  
8am-1pm and 
1:30pm-4pm 

Mul.ProbateDept@ojd.state.or.us 

Civil Cases Currently unavailable. 
Please call  
971-274-0540  
or email 

Mul.Civil@ojd.state.or.us 

Small Claims Cases Customer Service – 
2nd Floor 8am-5pm 

Mul.SmallClaims@ojd.state.or.us  

Landlord Tenant Cases Customer Service – 
2nd Floor 8am-5pm 

Mul.Evictions@ojd.state.or.us 

Juvenile Cases 8am-12pm and 
1:30pm-4pm 

Mul.Juvenile@ojd.state.or.us 

Criminal Cases Customer Service – 
2nd Floor 8am-5pm 

Mul.Criminal@ojd.state.or.us 

Arraignments See Court Paperwork Mul.Arraignments@ojd.state.or.us 

Collections and Other 
Financial Matters 

Customer Service – 
2nd Floor 8am-5pm 

Mul.FinancialDept@ojd.state.or.u
s 

Records Department 8am-4pm Mul.Records@ojd.state.or.us 

Jury Duty Per jury summons Mul.JuryDuty@ojd.state.or.us 
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East County Courthouse 8am-5pm (Payments 
stop at 4:30pm) 

Mul.ECC@ojd.state.or.us 

Legal Resource Center 8am-12pm and 1pm-
4:30pm 

Mul.LRC@ojd.state.or.us 

Presiding Clerks Hours vary. Please call 
971-274-0660 or 
email 

Mul.presiding@ojd.state.or.us 

 


